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Appendix A 
2020 National and Geographic Area NFPET Coordinators and Alternates 

 
Geographic Area Geographic Area Coordinator Alternate 

Great Basin Julie Campbell 

Work: (801) 625-5718 
Cell: (801) 389-3200 

Julie.a.campbell@usda.gov 

 

Eastern Dennis Fiore 

Work: 208-993-0995 
dennis.fiore@usda.gov 

 

Northern Rockies Rita Chandler 
Work: (406) 329-3409 
Cell: (406) 370-0000 

rita.chandler@usda.gov 

 

Northwest and Alaska Vacant Karen Curtiss 
Work: (541) 383-5583 

Cell: (541) 480-8246 

Karen.curtiss@usda.gov 

California Vacant  

Rocky Mountain Carmen Thomason 

Work: (307) 775-6020 

Cell: (307) 331-3103 

cthomaso@blm.gov 

Sheryl Page 
Work: (719) 553-1638 
Cell: (303) 809-9860 

sheryl.page@usda.gov 

Southwest Eric Solomon - Acting 

Work/Cell: (480) 339-9585 

Eric.Solomon@usda.gov 

 

Southern Lex Gabaldo 

Work: (404) 347-3734 

Cell: (775) 443-7145 

Alexis.gabaldo@usda.gov 

Paul Gellerstedt 

Work: (404) 347-7626 

Cell: (470) 585-9154 
paul.gellerstedt@usda.gov 

National Maureen Brooks 

Work/Cell: (202) 604-2237 

Maureen.t.brooks@usda.gov 
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